## 502635361 01/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681969

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
JAMES T. KLENTZMA	N			01/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	\TA				
Name:	WELKER, INC	,			
Street Address:	13839 WEST		ORT		
City:		SUGAR LAND			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code: 77498					
Application Number: 14		14155	55341		
CORRESPONDENCE	JATA				
Fax Number: (314)480-15 Phone: 314-480-150					
Phone: Email:			000 ngham@huschblackwell.com		
	•		ngham@ndschblackwell.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:		COH			
Address Line 1:			ACKWELL LLP		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:			NDELET PLAZA, SUITE 600		
Audress Line 4:	51.	_0015,	, MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		716919.126			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAN COHN			
Signature:		/DAN COHN/			
Date:		01/14/2014			
			•		
Γotal Attachments: 2					

PATENT REEL: 031968 FRAME: 0551

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James T. Klentzman, a resident of Richmond, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to a LIQUID SAMPLE PUMP WITH INTEGRAL SELF-CLEANING FILTER ELEMENT for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor anywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Welker, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 13839 West Bellfort, Sugar Land, Texas 77498, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereto, and in and to any and all patent applications, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications. Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention to Welker, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Welker, Inc., its successors or assigns.

Ţ

SLC-7124639-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

STATE OF TOYALD ) ss.

to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: ウルイジールンム。

DIANE OTIS lotary Public, State of Feras My Commission Expass Fébruary 08, 2016

SLC-7124639-1

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

**PATENT REEL: 031968 FRAME: 0553**